
R E G E N C Y
Model 4734 Access Control Expander

Programming Record

Part Number 150675, Rev. A 
Initial Release Date: January 1994

Revised August 1998



Visit our website at www.ititechnologies.com

ITI and Regency are registered trademarks of Interactive Technologies, Inc.
ITI © 1998. All rights reserved.

For reprints, order manual: 150675, Revision A

T :   6 5 1 / 7 7 7 - 2 6 9 0

F :   6 5 1 / 7 7 9 - 4 8 9 0

Interactive Technologies, Inc.

2 2 6 6  S e c o n d  S t r e e t  N o r t h

N o r t h  S a i n t  P a u l ,  M N  5 5 1 0 9 - 2 9 0 0

Security

Automation

Fire Protection

Access Control

OET HC N SGOL IE



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A) Revised 8/98

Table of Contents

i

Section 1  Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Section 2  Time Windows (Menu 0)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Section 3  Cards/Codes (Menu 1)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Section 4  Profiles (Menu 2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Section 5  Holidays (Menu 3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Section 6  Daylight Savings Time (DST) Dates (Menu 4) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Section 7  System Options (Menu 5) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Section 8  Access Options (Menu 6)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Section 9  Dialer (Menu 7) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Section 10  Zone Options (Menu 8) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Section 11  Accounts (Menu 9)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
11.1 Account #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
11.2 Account #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
11.3 Account #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
11.4 Account #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Section 12  Intercom (Menu 10)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Section 13  Window Groups (Menu 11) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Section 14  System Messages (Menu 12) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Section 15  Timers (Menu 13)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Section 16  Key Options (Menu 14)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Section 17  Key Zones (Menu 15)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Section 18  Area Options (Menu 16) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Section 19  Sensor Location (Menu 17)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Section 20  Programmable I/O Statements (Menu 18) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Section 21  Default All (Menu 19) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36



List of Tables

Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A) Revised 8/98

ii

Table 1 Time Windows Record  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Table 2 Profile Options Record  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Table 3 Holiday Record  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Table 4 Daylight Savings Time Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Table 5 System Options Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Table 6 Access Options Menu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Table 7 Dialer Options Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Table 8 Loop Response Times  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Table 9 Zone Types  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Table 10 Zone Options Programming Record  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Table 11 Programming Record for Account #1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Table 12 Programming Record for Account #2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Table 13 Programming Record for Account #3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Table 14 Programming Record for Account #4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Table 15 Intercom Menu Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Table 16 Window Group Programming Record  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Table 17 System Messages Programming Record  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Table 18 Timers Programming Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Table 19 Key Options Programming Record  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Table 20 Zone Types  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Table 21 Key Zones Programming Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Table 22 Area Options Programming Record  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Table 23 Area Open/Close Window Programming Record  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Table 24 Sensor Locations Programming Record  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Table 25 Programmable I/O Statement Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

1

Section 1: Introduction
This manual is for you to record programming options you have selected for the installation. Use the plan-
ning forms in this manual before you begin programming. Circle or fill in the options you have chosen for
the Model 4734. Refer to the 4734 Installation Manual (P/N 150807), if you have questions about any of
the options. 

NOTE Use a pencil to fill in these forms, so that you can easily change options. 

Date: _ _ / _ _ / _ _

Customer Name: _____________________________________________________________

Address: ___________________________________________________________________

Phone #: ___________________________________________________________________

Account #: _________________________________________________________________

Installation Notes: (Write  in the space below)



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 2

Section 2: Time Windows (Menu 0)
For each time window you want to program, write the starting and ending times in the table below. 
Circle the days of the week that the time window will be in effect (H = holiday).

Table 1: Time Windows Record

Window # Start End Days

0     S M T W TH   F  S  H

1     S M T W TH   F  S  H

2     S M T W TH   F  S  H

3     S M T W TH   F  S  H

4     S M T W TH   F  S  H

5     S M T W TH   F  S  H

6     S M T W TH   F  S  H

7     S M T W TH   F  S  H

8     S M T W TH   F  S  H

9     S M T W TH   F  S  H

10     S M T W TH   F  S  H

11     S M T W TH   F  S  H

12     S M T W TH   F  S  H

13     S M T W TH   F  S  H

14     S M T W TH   F  S  H

15     S M T W TH   F  S  H

16     S M T W TH   F  S  H

17     S M T W TH   F  S  H

18     S M T W TH   F  S  H

19     S M T W TH   F  S  H

20     S M T W TH   F  S  H

21     S M T W TH   F  S  H

22     S M T W TH   F  S  H

23     S M T W TH   F  S  H

24     S M T W TH   F  S  H

25     S M T W TH   F  S  H

26     S M T W TH   F  S  H

27     S M T W TH   F  S  H

28     S M T W TH   F  S  H

29     S M T W TH   F  S  H

30     S M T W TH   F  S  H

31     S M T W TH   F  S  H



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

3

Section 3: Cards/Codes (Menu 1)
This menu is for programming the cards and codes. We recommend that you use a spreadsheet or database
software program to record access codes. If you prefer to record codes manually, the 4734 Owner’s Man-
ual (P/N 150674) contains a sheet for this purpose that can be copied as needed.



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 4

Section 4: Profiles (Menu 2)
In the table below, write the options and window groups available for each profile.

Table 2: Profile Options Record

# Options

0 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

1 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

2 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

3 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

4 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

5 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

6 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

7 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

8 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

9 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

10 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

11 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

12 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

13 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

14 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________

15 AREAS   DOOR   BYPASS  ARM  DISARM  PROGRAM  CODE2   HIGH   CARD   WIN GRP
______     SEC    ONLY     ________



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

5

Section 5: Holidays (Menu 3)
In the table below, write all the dates you plan to program as holidays.

Section 6: Daylight Savings Time (DST) Dates (Menu 4)
In the table below, write down the month and day when you want the time to be set one hour forward for
spring and one hour back for fall.

Table 3: Holiday Record

Holiday # Date

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Table 4: Daylight Savings Time Record

Forward Date

Backward Date



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 6

Section 7: System Options (Menu 5)
For your convenience, default settings are listed in the Default section in the table below. Please specify
all system settings in the table below.

Table 5: System Options Record

Option Default Selection

DEFAULT MODE 0

0 - Disarmed, no report
1 - Disarmed, Open Report
2 - Armed, Close Report, Not ready zones
     bypassed.
3 - Armed, Close Report, Not ready zones
     in alarm condition

DOOR DISARM NO YES           NO

BELL TST @ PU NO YES           NO

DIALER YES YES           NO

PRINTER NO YES           NO

ZONE EXP1 NO YES           NO

ZONE EXP2 NO YES           NO

INTERCOM NO YES           NO

AUX CONTROL NO YES           NO

INTERNAL ZONES 16 __ __ (0-16)

EXP ZONES #1 0 __ __ (0-64)

RESD CODE #1 0123 __ __ __ __ 

EXP ZONES #2 0 __ __ (0-64)

RESD CODE #2 0223 __ __ __ __

ARM MENU NO YES           NO

INST INTR NO YES           NO

FORCE ARM NO YES           NO

INTR INTRU NO YES           NO

INTR FLWRS NO YES           NO

INTR LOCK NO YES           NO

AUT INTR OFF NO YES           NO

AUT INTR ON NO YES           NO

EXIT BEEPS NO YES           NO

SIL NGHT TRB NO YES           NO

KEY BEEP SPK NO YES           NO

E/E BEEP PZT NO YES           NO

SWINGER BYPS YES YES           NO

DELAYED BYPS YES YES           NO

AUTO UNBYPASS NO YES           NO



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

7

Section 8: Access Options (Menu 6)
For your convenience, default settings are listed in the Default section. Please specify your access options
in the table below.

BYPASS CODE NO YES           NO

REP BYPASS ID NO YES           NO

ACCESS WINDW NO YES           NO

CHIME PZT NO YES           NO

MAX SKEY ID 1 YES           NO

DISPLAY RATE 3 seconds 1  2  3  4

FAST RESTORE NO YES           NO

DURESS NO YES           NO

DURESS TRIG 99 __ __

RING B @ CLOSE NO YES           NO

BELL TST ARM NO YES           NO

AUX CODE NO YES           NO

X-10 HC1 0 1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15    
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P

X-10 HC2 0 1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15    
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P

NO PULS BELL NO YES           NO

Table 6: Access Options Menu

Option Default Selection

REP DG NO                 YES          NO

DOOR DISARM NO                 YES          NO

REP/PR EXIT NO                 YES          NO

PR DOOR NO                 YES          NO

REP DO/DF NO                 YES          NO

REP DOOR RST NO                 YES          NO

REP ACC DEN NO                 YES          NO

Table 5: System Options Record

Option Default Selection



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 8

Section 9: Dialer (Menu 7)
For your convenience, default settings are listed in the Default section. Please specify your dialer
options in the table below.

Table 7: Dialer Options Record

Option Default Selection

COMPUTER PH (NONE) __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __

RETRY NO YES          NO

LINE 2 EN NO YES          NO

GROUND ST NO YES          NO

LINE MON YES YES          NO

ANSWER RING NO YES          NO

STORE OP/CL NO YES          NO

REP ALL OP/CL NO YES          NO

REP EXC O/C NO YES          NO

REP OT/CT NO YES          NO

AUTO DUMP NO YES          NO

UP/DOWNLOAD YES YES          NO

FAIL ATTM 5  __  __ (1-15)

TOTAL ATTM 10 __  __ (1-15)

# RINGS 1 __  __ (0-15)

LOW AC 4h __  __ (1-15)

DTMF L1 NO YES          NO

DTMF L2 NO YES          NO

DTMF ONLY NO YES          NO

ALT ANS BYP NO YES          NO

DTMF RX NO YES          NO



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

9

Section 10: Zone Options (Menu 8)
Options are programmed for each zone (see page 6 of this manual). Speed and Type options are included
below.

NOTE
1 These zones display as AUXILIARY on the LCD. If LOCAL is selected, the panel will not dial out.
2 To create a zone that does not cause an alarm, select zone type 12 (UNUSED). Do not select 14 or 15 as
a zone type. They are there to allow additional zone types to be made available in the future.

Table 8: Loop Response Times

Selection # Loop Response Time

0 0.01 seconds

1 0.06 seconds

2 1.0 second

3 10.0 seconds

Table 9: Zone Types

Selection # Zone Type

0 HOLDUP

1 FIRE

2 EMERGENCY

3 PANIC

4 BURGLARY

5 TAMPER

6 GAS

7 UNDEFINED1

8 WATER1

9 HEAT1

10 COLD1

11 LOCAL1

12 UNUSED1, 2

13 DOORBELL1

14 UNUSED1, 2

15 UNUSED1, 2



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 10

In the table below, specify options for all the zones in your system.

Table 10: Zone Options Programming Record

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 1

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 2

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 3

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 4

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 5

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 6

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 7

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 8

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 9

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

11

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 10

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 11

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 12

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 13

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 14

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 15

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 16

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 17

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 18

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

Table 10: Zone Options Programming Record



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 12

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 19

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 20

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 21

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 22

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 23

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 24

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 25

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 26

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 27

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

Table 10: Zone Options Programming Record



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

13

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 28

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 29

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 30

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 31

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 32

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 33

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 34

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 35

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 36

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

Table 10: Zone Options Programming Record



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 14

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 37

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 38

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 39

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 40

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 41

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 42

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 43

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 44

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 45

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

Table 10: Zone Options Programming Record



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

15

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 46

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 47

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 48

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 49

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 50

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 51

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 52

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 53

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 54

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

Table 10: Zone Options Programming Record



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 16

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 55

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 56

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 57

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 58

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 59

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 60

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 61

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 62

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 63

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

Table 10: Zone Options Programming Record



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

17

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 64

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 65

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 66

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 67

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 68

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 69

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 70

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 71

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 72

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

Table 10: Zone Options Programming Record



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 18

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 73

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 74

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 75

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 76

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 77

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 78

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 79

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

OPTIONS FOR ZONE 80

DAY TRBL 24HR TRBL N.C. N.O. NO EOL SPEED
0 1 2 3

24HR
ALARM EXIT DEL ENTRY  

DEL1
ENTRY  
DEL2

INTERIOR BYPASS CHIME AREA
_____

TYPE
_____ LOCATION SIL ALM REP DLY BELL DLY NO SHUT

DOWN

Table 10: Zone Options Programming Record



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

19

Section 11: Accounts (Menu 9)

11.1  Account #1
Please specify all settings for Account #1 in the table below. For your convenience, default settings are
listed in the Default section.

Table 11: Programming Record for Account #1

Option Default Selection

ACCOUNT #1: (NONE) 1   2   3   4

PHONE NUMBER#1 (BLANK) __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __

ACCT#1 (BLANK)  __  __  __  __  __  __ 

REP ALRM#1 YES YES        NO

REP TRBL#1 YES YES        NO

REP BYPASS#1 NO YES        NO

REP RESTR#1 NO YES        NO

REP OPRST#1 YES YES        NO

REP OP/CL#1 NO YES        NO

REP DOOR#1 YES YES        NO

REP TEST#1 YES YES        NO

MUST REP#1 YES YES        NO

FORMAT#1 SIA8 0 = SIA8 (9004)
1 = FSK1 (8520)
2 = FSK2 (9002)
3 = BFSK 1400 Hz (9002)
4 = BFSK 2300 Hz (9002)
5 = SIA20 (9004I)
6 = SK4+2 (9002)

ATTEMPTS#1 1                   1  2  3  4  5  6  7 

LISTEN IN#1 0                 __  __  __ (20-255 seconds)

L ALM/TST#1 NO YES        NO

LN 1 ONLY#1 NO YES        NO

LN 2 ONLY#1 NO YES        NO

DIRECT LN#1 NO YES        NO



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 20

11.2  Account #2
Please specify all settings for Account #2 in the table below. For your convenience, default settings are
listed in the Default section.

Table 12: Programming Record for Account #2

Option Default Selection

ACCOUNT #2: (NONE)  1   2   3   4

PHONE NUMBER#2 (BLANK)  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __

ACCT#2 (BLANK)  __  __  __  __  __  __  

REP ALRM#2 YES YES        NO

REP TRBL#2 YES YES        NO

REP BYPASS#2 NO YES        NO

REP RESTR#2 NO YES        NO

REP OPRST#2 YES YES        NO

 REP OP/CL#2 NO YES        NO

REP DOOR#2 YES YES        NO

REP TEST#2 YES YES        NO

MUST REP#2 YES YES        NO

FORMAT#2 SIA8 0 = SIA8 (9004)
1 = FSK1 (8520)
2 = FSK2 (9002)
3 = BFSK 1400 Hz (9002)
4 = BFSK 2300 Hz (9002)
5 = SIA20 (9004I)
6 = SK4+2 (9002)

ATTEMPTS#2 1                1  2  3  4  5  6  7 

LISTEN IN#2 0               __  __  __ (20-255 seconds)

L ALM/TST#2 NO YES        NO

LN 1 ONLY#2 NO YES        NO

LN 2 ONLY#2 NO YES        NO

DIRECT LN#2 NO YES        NO



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

21

11.3  Account #3
Please specify all settings for Account #3 in the table below. For your convenience, default settings are
listed in the Default section. 

Table 13: Programming Record for Account #3

Option Default Selection

ACCOUNT #3: (NONE)   1   2   3   4

PHONE NUMBER#3 (BLANK)  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __

ACCT#3 (BLANK) __  __  __  __  __  __  

REP ALRM#3 YES YES        NO

REP TRBL#3 YES YES        NO

REP BYPASS#3 NO YES        NO

REP RESTR#3 NO YES        NO

REP OPRST#3 YES YES        NO

 REP OP/CL#3 NO YES        NO

REP DOOR#3 YES YES        NO

REP TEST#3 YES YES        NO

MUST REP#3 YES YES        NO

FORMAT#3 SIA8 0 = SIA8 (9004)
1 = FSK1 (8520)
2 = FSK2 (9002)
3 = BFSK 1400 Hz (9002)
4 = BFSK 2300 Hz (9002)
5 = SIA20 (9004I)
6 = SK4+2 (9002)

ATTEMPTS#3 1                  1  2  3  4  5  6  7 

LISTEN IN#3 0                 __  __  __ (20-255 seconds)

L ALM/TST#3 NO YES        NO

LN 1 ONLY#3 NO YES        NO

LN 2 ONLY#3 NO YES        NO

DIRECT LN#3 NO YES        NO



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 22

11.4  Account #4
Please specify all settings for Account #4 in the table below. For your convenience, default settings are
listed in the Default section. 

Table 14: Programming Record for Account #4

Option Default Selection

ACCOUNT #4: (NONE)   1   2   3   4

PHONE NUMBER#4 (BLANK)  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __

ACCT#4 (BLANK)  __  __  __  __  __  __  

REP ALRM#4 YES YES        NO

REP TRBL#4 YES YES        NO

REP BYPASS#4 NO YES        NO

REP RESTR#4 NO YES        NO

REP OPRST#4 YES YES        NO

 REP OP/CL#4 NO YES        NO

REP DOOR#4 YES YES        NO

REP TEST#4 YES YES        NO

MUST REP#4 YES YES        NO

FORMAT#4 SIA8 0 = SIA8 (9004)
1 = FSK1 (8520)
2 = FSK2 (9002)
3 = BFSK 1400 Hz (9002)
4 = BFSK 2300 Hz (9002)
5 = SIA20 (9004I)
6 = SK4+2 (9002)

ATTEMPTS #4 1                     1  2  3  4  5  6  7 

LISTEN IN#4 0                  __  __  __ (20-255 seconds)

L ALM/TST#4 NO YES        NO

LN 1 ONLY#4 NO YES        NO

LN 2 ONLY#4 NO YES        NO

DIRECT LN#4 NO YES        NO



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

23

Section 12: Intercom (Menu 10)
Please specify all settings for the Intercom Menu in the table below. For your convenience, default set-
tings are listed in the Default section. 

Table 15: Intercom Menu Record

Option Default Selection

TIMEOUT 30 __  __  __   seconds (1-255 seconds)

LONG DIST YES YES        NO

PHONE TIME NO YES        NO (same as intercom time-out)

ONE WAY LI NO YES        NO

DTMF DIAL YES YES        NO

NEED D TONE NO YES        NO

MEM D ONLY NO YES        NO

RING 12345678 1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8

LISTEN 12345678 1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8

QUIET (BLANK) 1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8

MEM PH#1 (BLANK) __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __

MEM PH#2 (BLANK) __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 24

Section 13: Window Groups (Menu 11)
Next to each window group number in the table below, write the numbers that indicate the time win-
dows that have been assigned to that group. (Time windows were programmed in Menu 0.)

Table 16: Window Group Programming Record

Window Group Windows

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

25

27

28

29

30

31



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

25

Section 14: System Messages (Menu 12)
Please specify all system messages in the table below. For your convenience, default settings are listed in
the Default section.

Table 17: System Messages Programming Record

Message # Factory Programmed 
Message

New Message

1 BYPASSED

2 NOT READY

3 READY

4 TROUBLE

5 LOW BATTERY

6 SILENCED

7 OPEN

8 SERVICE

9 WALK TEST

10 DATE

11 TIME

12 INTERCOM

13 PHONE

14 DOOR

15 ARMED

16 CODE2

17 BYPASS

18 COMPLETE

19 PERIMETER

20 RESTRICTED

21 TRY AGAIN

22 ENTER

23 CODE

24 SEC TO

25 EXIT

26 ALARM

27 DEVICE

28 STATION

29 SUN

30 MON

31 TUE



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 26

32 WED

33 THU

34 FRI

35 SAT

36 REPORTING

37 LISTENING

38 UP/DOWNLOAD

39 ZONE

40 PAPER

41 (NOT USED)

42 DATA LOST

43 FAILED

44 BATTERY

45 AC

46 LINE 1

47 LINE 2

48 HOLDUP

49 FIRE

50 EMERGENCY

51 PANIC

52 INTRUSION

53 TAMPER

54 GAS

55 AUXILIARY

56 SYSTEM BUSY

57 DATE: ¥D

58 ¥T

Table 17: System Messages Programming Record

Message # Factory Programmed 
Message

New Message



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

27

Section 15: Timers (Menu 13)
Please specify all settings for the Timers Menu in the table below. For your convenience, default settings
are listed in the Default section.

Table 18: Timers Programming Record

Option Default Selection

SHUTDOWN 900       __ __   (1-255) seconds / 10 (divided by 10)

EXIT DELAY 30                __ __ __   (1-255) seconds

ENTRY DELAY 1 30                __ __ __   (1-255) seconds

ENTRY DELAY 2 60                __ __ __   (1-255) seconds

SWINGER BYPASS 4                __ __ __   (1-24) hours

RF SUPERVISION 24                __ __    (2-24) hours

DOOR STRIKE 6                __ __ __   (1-15) .8 second intervals

DOOR OPEN 6s                __ __ __   (1-255) seconds

REP DELAY 15                __ __ __   (1-255) seconds

SMOKE RESET 2 __ __    (1-15) seconds

MENU TIME 10 __ __ __    (0-255) seconds

ARM DELAY 0 __ __ __    (0-255) minutes

LOG 4150 0 __ __ __    (0-255) hours

AUTO TEST NO YES        NO

TEST DAY SUN 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT NONE DAILY

TEST TIME 00/00 __ __ :  __ __  (MILITARY TIME)

LINE
FREQUENCY 60 __  __  

TIME 
CALIBRATION

CAUTION!   Do not adjust TIME CALIBRATION unless system clock is off by more than 2 
seconds in one week.

CENTURY 19  __  __  

SERVICE ON 00/00 __  __  / __  __ 



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 28

Section 16: Key Options (Menu 14)
Circle the options you wish to select for each touchpad. For LOCATION write in the text you plan to
enter for the location description, such as “bedroom” or “garage.” For AREAS write all area numbers
that the specific touchpad (station) controls.

Table 19: Key Options Programming Record

Station # Options

0 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

1 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

2 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

3 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

4 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

5 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

6 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

7 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

8 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

9 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

10 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

11 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

12 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

13 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

14 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______

15 LOCATION    AREAS  INTERCOM   DOOR    HIGH SEC    DOOR ONLY
_________    _______



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

29

Section 17: Key Zones (Menu 15)
For each panic key you wish to program on each touchpad, circle each option, from Table 21, you want to
select. The zone types are included below for your reference.

NOTE
1 These zones will be displayed as AUXILIARY on the LCD. If LOCAL is selected, the panel will not dial
out.
2 To create a zone that does not cause an alarm, select zone type 12 (UNUSED). Do NOT select 14 or 15
as a zone type. They are there to allow additional zone types to be made available in the future.

Table 20: Zone Types

Selection # Zone Type

0 HOLDUP

1 FIRE

2 EMERGENCY

3 PANIC

4 BURGLARY

5 TAMPER

6 GAS

7 UNDEFINED1

8 WATER1

9 HEAT1

10 COLD1

11 LOCAL1

12 UNUSED1, 2

13 DOORBELL1

14 UNUSED1, 2

15 UNUSED1, 2



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 30

Table 21: Key Zones Programming Record

Station # Key Options

0

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

1

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

4

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

5

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

6

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

7

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

31

8

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

9

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

10

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

11

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

12

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

13

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

14

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

15

1 POLICE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

2 EMERG ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

3 FIRE ZONE TYPE    SILENT     REP       BELL NO
____________ ALARM DELAY DELAY SHUTDOWN

Table 21: Key Zones Programming Record

Station # Key Options



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 32

Section 18: Area Options (Menu 16)
Please specify all area options in the table below.

Section 19: Sensor Location (Menu 17)
Please specify all sensor locations in the table below.

Table 22: Area Options Programming Record

Option Selection

SPLIT ARM YES                    NO

AUTO CLOSE YES                    NO

AUTO OPEN YES                    NO

AUTO NO FORC YES                    NO

Table 23: Area Open/Close Window Programming Record

Area # Area Name
Open 

Window 
Group #

Close 
Window 
Group #

AUTO OPEN/CLOSE AREAS           Enter 1 - 8:  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __

1   __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  

2   __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  

3   __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  

4   __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  

5   __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  

6   __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  

7   __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  

8   __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __  __  

Table 24: Sensor Locations Programming Record

Sensor # Location

1   __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __   __  __   __  __  

2   __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __   __  __   __  __  

3   __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __   __  __   __  __  

4   __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __   __  __   __  __  



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

33

Section 20: Programmable I/O Statements (Menu 18)
Record all programmable I/O statements in the table below.

Table 25: Programmable I/O Statement Record

# Statement

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 34

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Table 25: Programmable I/O Statement Record

# Statement



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

35

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Table 25: Programmable I/O Statement Record

# Statement



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)  Revised 8/98

 36

Section 21: Default All (Menu 19)
This menu is used to return all programmable options to their factory-programmed values.

WARNING! This resets all options to their factory default!

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

Table 25: Programmable I/O Statement Record

# Statement



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A)    Revised 8/98

37

REGENCY® ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Interactive Technologies, Inc. (ITI) warrants that Regency products manufactured by ITI (Regency
Product) will be free from defects in material and workmanship for one (1) year from the date of pur-
chase by the original purchaser.

This Limited Warranty extends only to the original purchaser and does not extend to consumers,
end users or other secondary purchasers of Regency Product. Consumers or end users should
contact their selling dealer as to the nature and extent of the dealer's warranty, if any.

ITI's obligation under this Limited Warranty is limited to the repair or replacement, at ITI’s option, of
any defective Regency Product at no additional charge. ITI reserves the right to replace Regency
Product under this Limited Warranty with new or remanufactured product. ITI will not be responsi-

ble for labor costs of removal or reinstallation of Regency  Product. The repaired or replaced
Regency Product is then warranted under the terms of this Limited Warranty for the balance of the
term of this Limited Warranty or for ninety (90) days, whichever is longer.

This Limited Warranty does not cover the ITI PC-based software products or batteries of any type
used in connection with Regency Product (please refer to the battery manufacturer’s warranty, if
any).

ITI is not responsible for conditions or applications over which ITI has no control. Defects or prob-
lems as a result of such conditions or applications are not the responsibility of ITI. Such conditions
or applications include normal wear and tear, catastrophe, fault or negligence of the user or the
original purchaser, improper installation, application, maintenance or use of Regency Product, or
other causes external to Regency Product.   

If you have a warranty claim, please contact Customer Service at 1-800-777-4841 and request
authorization to return the Regency Product. Customer Service will issue you a Return Merchan-
dise Authorization (RMA) number. Return the Regency Product, freight prepaid, to ITI together with
reference to the RMA number and a written explanation setting forth the potential defect in reason-
able detail.

THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER'S EXCLUSIVE REMEDY WITH RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL LOSSES
OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER SHALL BE REPAIR OR REPLACE-
MENT, AS SPECIFIED ABOVE. ITI SHALL IN NO EVENT BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL OR
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES, HOWEVER OCCASIONED, WHETHER BY NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE.
SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSE-
QUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THIS LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

THE FOREGOING LIMITED WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, AND NO PERSON (INCLUDING ANY AGENT, DEALER OR REPRESENTATIVE OF ITI) IS
AUTHORIZED TO MAKE ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY CONCERNING REGENCY PROD-
UCT EXCEPT TO REFER ORIGINAL PURCHASERS TO THIS LIMITED WARRANTY. ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANT-
ABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE) ARE LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF THIS
LIMITED WARRANTY. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED
WARRANTY LASTS, SO THIS LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. 

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS WHICH VARY FROM STATE TO STATE.

Interactive Technologies, Inc. *  2266 Second Street North *  North St. Paul, Minnesota  55109
Rev 10/97 - 466-1537



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A) Revised 8/98 

38

Index

Symbols
# RINGS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
¥T message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26

Numerics
24HR ALARM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
24HR TRBL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
4734 Installation Manual (P/N 150807) . . . . . . . .1

A
AC message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Access Options (Menu 6). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
ACCESS WINDW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
ACCOUNT #1: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
ACCOUNT #2: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
ACCOUNT #3: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
ACCOUNT #4: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Accounts (Menu 9) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
ACCT #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
ACCT #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
ACCT #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
ACCT #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
ALARM message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
alarms

not ready zones and. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
silent type . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30
zones that prevent. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29

ALT ANS BYP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
ANSWER RING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
AREA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
Area Open/Close Windows. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
Area Options (Menu 16). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
AREAS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
ARM DELAY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
ARM MENU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
ARMED message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
ATTEMPTS #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
ATTEMPTS #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
ATTEMPTS #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
ATTEMPTS #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
AUT INTR OFF. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
AUT INTR ON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
AUTO CLOSE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
AUTO DUMP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
AUTO NO FORC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
AUTO OPEN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32

AUTO TEST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
AUTO UNBYPASS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
AUX CODE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
AUX CONTROL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
AUXILIARY message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

B
backward date. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
BATTERY message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
BELL DELAY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
BELL DLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
BELL TST @ PU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
BELL TST ARM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
BFSK format . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 20, 21, 22
BURGLARY zones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 29
BYPASS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
BYPASS CODE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
BYPASS message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
BYPASSED message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

C
Cards/Codes (Menu 1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CENTURY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
CHIME . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
CHIME PZT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Close Report . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
CODE message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
CODE2 message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
codes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
COLD zones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 29
COMPLETE message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
COMPUTER PH. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
customer service. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
customized messages. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

D
DATA LOST message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
DATE: ¥D message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
DATE message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
DAY TRBL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Daylight Savings Time Dates (Menu 4). . . . . . . . 5
Default All (Menu 19) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
DEFAULT MODE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
defaults

Access Options. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Dialer Menu. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A) Revised 8/98

39

Intercom Menu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
messages . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Timers Menu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

DELAYED BYPS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
DEVICE message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
DIALER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Dialer (Menu 7). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
DIRECT LN #1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
DIRECT LN #2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
DIRECT LN #3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
DIRECT LN #4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
DISPLAY RATE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
DOOR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
DOOR DISARM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6, 7
DOOR message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
DOOR ONLY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
DOOR OPEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
DOOR STRIKE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
DOORBELL zones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 29
DTMF DIAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
DTMF L1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
DTMF L2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
DTMF ONLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
DTMF RX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
DURESS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
DURESS TRIG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

E
E/E BEEP PZT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
EMERG key options. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30, 31
EMERGENCY message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
EMERGENCY zones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 29
ENTER message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
ENTRY DEL1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
ENTRY DEL2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
ENTRY DELAY 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
ENTRY DELAY 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
EXIT BEEPS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
EXIT DEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
EXIT DELAY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
EXIT message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
EXP ZONES #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
EXP ZONES #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

F
factory programmed messages . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
FAIL ATTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
FAILED message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
FAST RESTORE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
FIRE key options. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30, 31
FIRE message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
FIRE zones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 29
FORCE ARM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

FORMAT #1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
FORMAT #2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
FORMAT #3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
FORMAT #4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
forms, planning . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
forward date . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
FRI message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
FSK1 format. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 20, 21, 22
FSK2 format. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 20, 21, 22

G
GAS message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
GAS zones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 29
GROUND ST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

H
HEAT zones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 29
HIGH SECURITY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
HOLDUP message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
HOLDUP zones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 29
holidays . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Holidays (Menu 3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

I
I/O statement record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
INST INTR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
INTERCOM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6, 28
Intercom (Menu 10) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
INTERCOM message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
INTERIOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
INTERNAL ZONES. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
INTR FLWRS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
INTR INTRU  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
INTR LOCK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
introduction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
INTRUSION message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

K
KEY BEEP SPK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
key options. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Key Zones (Menu 15). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

L
L ALM/TST #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 20
L ALM/TST #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
L ALM/TST #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
limited warranty. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
LINE 1 message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
LINE 2 EN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
LINE 2 message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
LINE FREQUENCY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
LINE MON. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A) Revised 8/98 

40

LISTEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
LISTEN IN #1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
LISTEN IN #2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
LISTEN IN #3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
LISTEN IN #4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
LISTENING message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
LN 1 ONLY #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
LN 1 ONLY #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
LN 1 ONLY #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
LN 1 ONLY #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
LN 2 ONLY #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
LN 2 ONLY #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
LN 2 ONLY #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
LN 2 ONLY #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
LOCAL zones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 29
LOCATION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10, 28
LOG 4150. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
LONG DIST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
loop response times. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
LOW AC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
LOW BATTERY message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25

M
MAX SKEY ID  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
MEM D ONLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
MEM PH#1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
MEM PH#2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Menu 0 (Time Windows) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Menu 1 (Cards/Codes). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Menu 10 (Intercom) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Menu 11 (Window Groups) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Menu 12 (System Messages). . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Menu 13 (Timers). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
Menu 15 (Key Zones) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Menu 16 (Area Options). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
Menu 17 (Sensor Location). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
Menu 18 (Programmable I/O Statements) . . . . . .33
Menu 19 (Default All). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36
Menu 2 (Profiles) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Menu 3 (Holidays) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Menu 4 (Daylight Savings Time Dates). . . . . . . . .5
Menu 5 (System Options). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Menu 6 (Access Options). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Menu 7 (Dialer) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
Menu 8 (Zone Options) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
Menu 9 (Accounts) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
MENU TIME. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
messages. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
MON message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
MUST REP #1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
MUST REP #2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
MUST REP #3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
MUST REP #4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22

N
N.C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
N.O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
NEED D TONE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
NO EOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
NO PLS BELL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
NO SHUT DOWN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
NO SHUTDOWN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
NOT READY message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
not ready zones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

O
ONE WAY LI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
OPEN message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Open Report. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
options

Access Options. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Dialer Menu. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
stations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30, 31

P
PANIC message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
PANIC zones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 29
PAPER message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
PERIMETER message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
PHONE message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
PHONE NUMBER #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
PHONE NUMBER #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
PHONE NUMBER #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
PHONE NUMBER #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
PHONE TIME . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
planning forms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
POLICE key options . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30, 31
PR DOOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
PRINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Profiles (Menu 2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Programmable I/O Statements (Menu 18). . . . . . 33
programming records

Account #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Account #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Account #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Account #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
see also records

Q
QUIET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

R
READY message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
records

Account #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Account #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A) Revised 8/98

41

Account #3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Account #4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Area Open/Close Window. . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Area Options. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Daylight Savings Time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Dialer Options. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
holidays. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
I/O statements. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Intercom Menu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Key Options . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
key zones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
profile options. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Sensor Location. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
System Messages. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
System Options. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Time Windows . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Timers Menu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Windows Group . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

REP ACC DEN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
REP ALL OP/CL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
REP ALRM #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
REP ALRM #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
REP ALRM #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
REP ALRM #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
REP BYPASS #1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
REP BYPASS #2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
REP BYPASS #3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
REP BYPASS #4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
REP BYPASS ID. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
REP DELAY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
REP DG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
REP DLY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
REP DO/DF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
REP DOOR #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
REP DOOR #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
REP DOOR #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
REP DOOR #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
REP DOOR RST. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
REP EXC O/C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
REP OP/CL #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
REP OP/CL #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
REP OP/CL #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
REP OP/CL #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
REP OPRST #1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
REP OPRST #2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
REP OPRST #3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
REP OPRST #4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
REP OT/CT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
REP RESTR #1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
REP RESTR #2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
REP RESTR #3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
REP RESTR #4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
REP TEST #1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
REP TEST #2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

REP TEST #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
REP TEST #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
REP TRBL #1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
REP TRBL #2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
REP TRBL #3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
REP TRBL #4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
REP/PR EXIT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
REPORT DELAY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
REPORTING message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
RESD CODE #1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
RESD CODE #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
response times. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
RESTRICTED message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
RETRY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
RF SUPERVISION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
RING. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
RING B @ CLOSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

S
SAT message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
SEC TO message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Sensor Location (Menu 17) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
service, customer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
SERVICE message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
SERVICE ON. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
SHUTDOWN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
SIA20 format. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 20, 21, 22
SIA8 format . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 20, 21, 22
SIL ALM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
SIL NGHT TRB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SILENCED message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
SILENT ALARM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
SK4+2 format . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 20, 21, 22
SMOKE RESET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
SPEED 0 1 2 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
SPLIT ARM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
STATION message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
STORE OP/CL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SUN message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
SWINGER BYPASS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
SWINGER BYPS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SYSTEM BUSY message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
System Messages (Menu 12) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
System Options (Menu 5) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

T
TAMPER message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
TAMPER zones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 29
TEST DAY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
TEST TIME . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
THU message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
TIME CALIBRATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
TIME message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25



Regency®   Model 4734 Access Expander Programming Record (P/N 150675, Rev. A) Revised 8/98 

42

Time Windows (Menu 0) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Time Windows Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
TIMEOUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Timers (Menu 13). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
Timers Programing Record. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
times, loop response . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
TOTAL ATTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
TROUBLE message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
TRY AGAIN message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
TUE message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
TYPE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
types, of zones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29

U
UNDEFINED zones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 29
UNUSED zones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
UP/DOWNLOAD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
UP/DOWNLOAD message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26

W
WALK TEST message. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
warning. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36
warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
WATER zones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 29
WED message . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Window Groups (Menu 11) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24

X
X-10 HC1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
X-10 HC2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7

Z
Zone 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
ZONE EXP1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
ZONE EXP2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Zone Options (Menu 8) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
ZONE TYPE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30
zones

not ready type . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
that prevent alarms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
types of. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 29


